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• Paul had invested three years in the church of Ephesus. 
 (Acts 20:31) 
 
 
• Paul could honestly say he lived with no regrets. (Acts 20:20) 
 
 
• Paul’s ministry was to testify to the gospel of the grace of 

God. (Acts 20:25) 
 
 
• One third of the world does not know about Christ. 
 
 
• There are 50,000 new slum dwellers added to global cities 

every day. 
 
 
• The United States receives more foreign missionaries than 

any other country. 
 
 
• Eleven times in Malachi God says, “I say...but you say…” 
 
 What promises or commands of God would you say but 
 live contrary to? God, You say...but I say…
 ______________________________________________. 

 
 
 

 



P
as

sa
ge

 
M

an
d

at
e

 
Em

p
h

as
is

 
Ti

m
e

 
Lo

ca
ti

o
n

 

A
ct

s 
1

:8
 

Y
o

u
 w

ill
 

re
ce

iv
e

 

p
o

w
er

 

Th
e 

M
ea

n
s 

4
0

 d
ay

s 
aft

er
 

re
su

rr
ec

ti
o

n
 

M
o

u
n

t 
o

f 
O

liv
es

 

Lu
ke

 2
4

:4
4

-4
9 

Th
at

 t
h

ey
 m

ig
h

t 

u
n

d
er

st
an

d
 t

h
e 

Sc
ri

p
tu

re
s 

Th
e

 

M
es

sa
ge

 

A
b

o
u

t 
40

 d
ay

s 

aft
er

 r
es

u
rr

ec
ti

o
n

 
Je

ru
sa

le
m

 

M
att

h
ew

 2
8

:1
8

-2
0

 

M
ak

e
 

d
is

ci
p

le
s 

o
f 

th
e 

 

N
ati

o
n

s 

Th
e

 

M
et

h
o

d
 

1
-2

 w
ee

ks
 a

ft
er

 

re
su

rr
ec

ti
o

n
 

M
o

u
n

ta
in

 in
 G

al
ile

e
 

M
ar

k 
1

6
:1

5
 

G
o

 in
to

 a
ll 

th
e 

w
o

rl
d

 

Th
e

 

M
ag

n
it

u
d

e
 

8
 d

ay
s 

aft
er

 

re
su

rr
ec

ti
o

n
 

Je
ru

sa
le

m
 

Jo
h

n
 2

0
:2

1
 

A
s 

th
e 

Fa
th

er
 h

as
 

se
n

t 
m

e
 

Th
e

 

M
o

d
e

l 

Ev
en

in
g 

o
f 

re
su

rr
ec

ti
o

n
 

Je
ru

sa
le

m
 

Global Partners: 
 
*Gerry & Julie Andersen  gerry_andersen@sil.org 
 

*Andy & Suzy Bachert            abachert@gmail.com  
 

*Steve & Judi B.                      stebow@airpost.net 
 

*Paul & Kathy Brosey              paulbrosey@gmail.com  
 

Derick & Rachel Bruckhart     dbruckhart17@gmail.com 
 

*Naomi Forry                 naomiforry@gmail.com  
 

*Jozef Gabor                    jozef2gabor@gmail.com 
 

*Mike Gockley                mike.gockley@gmail.com 
 

Luaan & Susanne Goosen       lsgoosen@gmail.com 
 

*Brad & Rebecca Howe         brad_howe@generalmail.com 
 

Chris & Amanda Hiestand       christopherwayne17@gmail.com 
 

*Brian & Amy Hudkins            brian.hudkins@cru.org  
 

*Joel & Michelle Jenney        joel.jenney@crossworld.org 
 

Dave & Denise Love                 dlove7@msn.com  
 

Dave & Connie McBride           mickeybridey@swissmail.org 
 

*Shannon Medich                   ssmedich@comcast.net 
 

*Chris & Judy Mogensen       chrislmogensen@gmail.com 
 

*Michael Moriarty               michaelgmoriarty200@gmail.com 
 

*Clark Mummau             clark.mummau@dm.org 
 

Jason & Vanessa Peifer           avpjrp@msn.com  
 

*Melanie Saberin                 melanie_saberin@ntm.org 
 

Mike & Lauren Shaiebly         lauren.shaiebly@gmail.com  
 

James & Morgan Tumwesiigye tumwesiigye.james@gmail.com 
 

*Toby Vargas                    tjv365@gmail.com 
 

*Julie Viselli                    mikenjulie000@gmail.com 
 

*Jay & Carol Weaver              carol_weaver@wycliffe.org 
                                                 

*indicates present at GRO Conference 


